GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 710
(To be answered on the 215t November 2019)

FLIGHT BETWEEN KATHMANDU AND BAGDOGRA

710. SHRI RAJU BISTA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
otoI? fesroror i ~ be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government is considering to start flights between Kathmandu and Bagdogra keeping in view the huge pilgrims traffic from Darjeeling region to Nepal and vice-versa; '

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not the reasons therefor; and (¢) whether there is any plan from the Government to start a regular helicopter services connecting Darjeeling to Bagdogra and Kalimpong to Bagdogra for facilitating journey of local people between these towns and if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

Minister of State (IC) in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
AT YR AT T | L (Shri Hardeep Singh Puri)

(a) & (b) Airlines are free to select whatever markets and network they wish to service and operate within the ambit of bilateral agreements. It is, therefore, upon the airlines to provide air services to specific places depending upon the traffic demand and their commercial viability and the Government has no role in this matter. Though Kathmandu is available as a point of call for Indian carriers and Indian carriers can operate from Bagdogra to Kathmandu within overall capacity entitlements, no proposal/information has been received from any airline regarding starting of flights between Kathmandu and Bagdogra.

(¢) There is no such proposal presently under consideration.
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